
Total Bid AmountCompany Name

CPM Constructors  - Freeport, ME $699,365.64

New England Infrastructure   - Hudson, MA $1,288,888.00

 Print Date: 1/16/2025Page 1 of 5

Bids Received For Contract
Bridge Repairs - 

Beech Ridge Road Underpass (MM 4.80) 
New County Road Underpass (MM 34.40)  

Route 9/Middle Road Underpass (MM FS 3.70) 
01/16/2025 11:00:00 AM

Maine Turnpike Authority Contract Type: Contract
 Contract ID: 2025.04



2
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 Item No.  Item Description  UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount

202.1211  Removing Existing Girder Haunches LF 1250.00 45.00 $56,250.00

202.202 Removing Pavement Surface SY 1145.00 60.00 $68,700.00

403.208  Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size TON 85.00 335.00 $28,475.00

403.21 Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size TON 9.00 1140.00 $10,260.00

409.15 Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied GAL 46.00 85.00 $3,910.00

502.7011 Weep Drain Extensions EA 12.00 325.00 $3,900.00

515.202 Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces SY 1070.00 25.00 $26,750.00

515.203 Broadcast Sealant for Concrete Surfaces SY 820.00 25.00 $20,500.00

518.48 Reseal Joints LF 1375.00 25.00 $34,375.00

518.864 Elastomeric Concrete Header Repair CF 71.00 715.00 $50,765.00

518.865 Concrete Header Repair CF 71.00 365.00 $25,915.00

520.234 Expansion Device - Silicone Coated and Pre-
compressed Seal 

LF 75.00 175.00 $13,125.00

520.4 Joint Seal Repair EA 4.00 2500.00 $10,000.00

520.98 Joint Weld Repair EA 2.00 850.00 $1,700.00

526.306 Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 1 - Supplied by the 
Authority (New County Road)

LS 1.00 0.01 $0.01

527.341 Work Zone Crash Cushion - TL-3 Unit 2.00 0.01 $0.02

606.265 Terminal End-Single Rail - Galvanized Steel EA 1.00 75.00 $75.00

627.712 White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line LF 1900.00 1.10 $2,090.00

627.77 Removing Existing Pavement Marking SF 350.00 3.30 $1,155.00

627.78 Temporary Pavement Marking Line, White or Yellow LF 40.00 11.00 $440.00

643.72 Temporary Traffic Signal LS 1.00 25000.00 $25,000.00

652.3 Flashing Arrow Board EA 3.00 500.00 $1,500.00

652.312 Type III Barricade EA 4.00 350.00 $1,400.00

652.33 Drum EA 191.00 0.01 $1.91

652.34 Cone EA 75.00 0.01 $0.75

652.35 Construction Signs SF 1545.00 0.01 $15.45

652.3611 Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices (Beech Ridge 
Road)

LS 1.00 57500.00 $57,500.00

Freeport, ME
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CPM Constructors

 Print Date: 1/16/2025Page 2 of 5

Bids Received For Contract
Bridge Repairs - 

Beech Ridge Road Underpass (MM 4.80) 
New County Road Underpass (MM 34.40)  

Route 9/Middle Road Underpass (MM FS 3.70) 
01/16/2025 11:00:00 AM

Maine Turnpike Authority Contract Type: Contract
 Contract ID: 2025.04



 Item No.  Item Description  UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount

652.3612 Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices (New County 
Road)

LS 1.00 100000.00 $100,000.00

652.3613 Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices (Middle Road) LS 1.00 57500.00 $57,500.00

652.38 Flaggers HR 415.00 37.50 $15,562.50

652.41 Portable-Changeable Message Sign EA 2.00 2500.00 $5,000.00

652.45 Truck Mounted Attenuator CD 20.00 250.00 $5,000.00

656.75 Temporary Soil Erosion and Water Pollution Control LS 1.00 2500.00 $2,500.00

659.1 Mobilization LS 1.00 60000.00 $60,000.00

830.17 Utility Conduit Hanger System Hardware LS 1.00 10000.00 $10,000.00

Total Bid $699,365.64

 Print Date: 1/16/2025Page 3 of 5

Bids Received For Contract
Bridge Repairs - 

Beech Ridge Road Underpass (MM 4.80) 
New County Road Underpass (MM 34.40)  

Route 9/Middle Road Underpass (MM FS 3.70) 
01/16/2025 11:00:00 AM

Maine Turnpike Authority Contract Type: Contract
 Contract ID: 2025.04
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 Item No.  Item Description  UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount

202.1211  Removing Existing Girder Haunches LF 1250.00 70.00 $87,500.00

202.202 Removing Pavement Surface SY 1145.00 50.00 $57,250.00

403.208  Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size TON 85.00 400.00 $34,000.00

403.21 Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size TON 9.00 600.00 $5,400.00

409.15 Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied GAL 46.00 100.00 $4,600.00

502.7011 Weep Drain Extensions EA 12.00 2000.00 $24,000.00

515.202 Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces SY 1070.00 25.00 $26,750.00

515.203 Broadcast Sealant for Concrete Surfaces SY 820.00 100.00 $82,000.00

518.48 Reseal Joints LF 1375.00 40.00 $55,000.00

518.864 Elastomeric Concrete Header Repair CF 71.00 950.00 $67,450.00

518.865 Concrete Header Repair CF 71.00 950.00 $67,450.00

520.234 Expansion Device - Silicone Coated and Pre-
compressed Seal 

LF 75.00 200.00 $15,000.00

520.4 Joint Seal Repair EA 4.00 7000.00 $28,000.00

520.98 Joint Weld Repair EA 2.00 5000.00 $10,000.00

526.306 Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 1 - Supplied by the 
Authority (New County Road)

LS 1.00 30000.00 $30,000.00

527.341 Work Zone Crash Cushion - TL-3 Unit 2.00 9000.00 $18,000.00

606.265 Terminal End-Single Rail - Galvanized Steel EA 1.00 5000.00 $5,000.00

627.712 White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line LF 1900.00 1.00 $1,900.00

627.77 Removing Existing Pavement Marking SF 350.00 4.00 $1,400.00

627.78 Temporary Pavement Marking Line, White or Yellow LF 40.00 15.00 $600.00

643.72 Temporary Traffic Signal LS 1.00 75000.00 $75,000.00

652.3 Flashing Arrow Board EA 3.00 4000.00 $12,000.00

652.312 Type III Barricade EA 4.00 200.00 $800.00

652.33 Drum EA 191.00 90.00 $17,190.00

652.34 Cone EA 75.00 30.00 $2,250.00

652.35 Construction Signs SF 1545.00 40.00 $61,800.00

652.3611 Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices (Beech Ridge 
Road)

LS 1.00 43000.00 $43,000.00
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New England Infrastructure 

 Print Date: 1/16/2025Page 4 of 5

Bids Received For Contract
Bridge Repairs - 

Beech Ridge Road Underpass (MM 4.80) 
New County Road Underpass (MM 34.40)  

Route 9/Middle Road Underpass (MM FS 3.70) 
01/16/2025 11:00:00 AM

Maine Turnpike Authority Contract Type: Contract
 Contract ID: 2025.04



 Item No.  Item Description  UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount

652.3612 Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices (New County 
Road)

LS 1.00 200000.00 $200,000.00

652.3613 Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices (Middle Road) LS 1.00 43133.00 $43,133.00

652.38 Flaggers HR 415.00 1.00 $415.00

652.41 Portable-Changeable Message Sign EA 2.00 10000.00 $20,000.00

652.45 Truck Mounted Attenuator CD 20.00 700.00 $14,000.00

656.75 Temporary Soil Erosion and Water Pollution Control LS 1.00 10000.00 $10,000.00

659.1 Mobilization LS 1.00 128000.00 $128,000.00

830.17 Utility Conduit Hanger System Hardware LS 1.00 40000.00 $40,000.00

Total Bid $1,288,888.00
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Bids Received For Contract
Bridge Repairs - 

Beech Ridge Road Underpass (MM 4.80) 
New County Road Underpass (MM 34.40)  

Route 9/Middle Road Underpass (MM FS 3.70) 
01/16/2025 11:00:00 AM

Maine Turnpike Authority Contract Type: Contract
 Contract ID: 2025.04


